# CH \$40.00 3422{

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InnoSource Business Solutions, Inc.		12/02/2008	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Docufree Corporation	
Street Address:	1175 Northmeadow Pkwy, Suite 140	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422557	DOCUFREE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045047656

Email: aklein@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley N. Klein

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Rd. NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16600-50947
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Docufree -- Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Docufree -- Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Docufree -- Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0420

900672250

source=Docufree -- Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0421

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/02/2008 changing its name to

## **DOCUFREE CORPORATION**

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 2, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren C. Handel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0422

## INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The following Articles of Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of Innosource Business Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, on June 30, 2008.

## THE CORPORATION HEREBY CERTIFIES:

**FIRST:** That the Corporation was originally formed as a Georgia corporation on July 15, 1999, under the name "Innosource Business Solutions, Inc."

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted on June 30, 2008 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC") setting forth proposed Articles of Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment"), declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing the officers of the Corporation to submit the Amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the heading "INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION" shall be amended to read "Docufree Corporation Third and Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation".

**FURTHER, RESOLVED**: That the introductory paragraph of the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation be stricken in its entirety and the following paragraph substituted therefor:

"The following Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of Docufree Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia."

State of Georgia
Expedite Name Change 3 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

L: 007568 FRAME: 0423

FURTHER, RESOLVED: That Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be stricken in its entirety and the following Article I substituted therefor:

"I.

The name of the Corporation is DOCUFREE CORPORATION (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the Amendment was submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation for consideration, and that the holders of each class of outstanding stock of the Corporation having not less than the minimum number-of votes that would be necessary to approve the amendment at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, consented in writing on June 30, 2008, in a signed consent setting forth the action so taken, in accordance with Section 14-2-704 of the GBCC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be signed by its duly elected and authorized officer this November 25, 2008.

INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUIONS, INC.

Dw.

Bradley Jenkins, President

COBPORATION DIVIDING TO THE THE STATE OF THE

5008 DEC -S VÀII: NA

## CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The undersigned, Clayton O. Carmack, attorney for INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.., hereby certifies that on the **30th** day of November, 2008, I did mail to the Marietta Daily Journal publication of the name change of the corporation from INNOSOURCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. to DOCUFREE CORPORATION, along with a check for the publication costs in connection with same.

This **307** ay of November, 2008.

Clayton O. Carmack

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

5008 DEC -S WHI: 03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007568 FRAME: 0425 -

RECORDED: 01/20/2022